
       Tostedter Schützenverein von 1854 e.V. 

       Endergebnisse  Ausmarsch  2022

       -----------------------------------------------------------------

         Ehrenscheibe

 Platz  Name                                   Teiler

     1  Tim Heinze                              51,9

     2  Frank Hageleit                          57,2

     3  Jörg Mertinkat                          94,0

     4  Franziska Heinze                        94,9

     5  Sönke Stöver                           113,8

     6  Ingo Gottschalk                        116,9

     7  Nils Stoffers                          133,3

     8  Sven Troeder                           154,6

     9  Tamas Herbert Wagner                   158,8

    10  Dr. Ulrich Häp                         163,9

    11  Petra Graf                             175,7

    12  Stefan Harms                           182,0

    13  Malte Fricke                           194,0

    14  Philipp Reinecker                      196,9

    15  Sabine Heinze                          215,6

    16  Andr‚ Kirmse                           216,8

    17  Bernd Jurksch                          270,6

    18  Ralf Ende                              275,8

    19  Ivonn Goetsch                          286,0

    20  Hauke Stöver                           295,5

    21  Marvin Sörensen                        306,7

    22  Torven Weitendorf                      325,2

    23  Frank Heinze                           330,2

    24  Kerstin Engelmann                      352,1

    25  Meike Behrens                          355,3

    26  Lars Peters                            357,3

    27  Michael Holste                         397,4

    28  Nils-Holger Zirkel                     407,4

    29  Robert Graf                            425,7

    30  Helge Bunk                             457,2

    31  Jan-Hinnerk Zirkel                     468,3

    32  Alexander-Frederik Rieger              469,7

    33  Birte Schnabel                         481,6

    34  Friedrich Dreyer                       499,7

    35  Tim Goetsch                            501,8

    36  Andrea Sörensen                        506,9

    37  Sophia Krohn                           529,3

    38  Karl-Ludwig Fehling                    549,4

    39  Jacqueline Lengning                    554,4

    40  Norbert Braun                          593,1

    41  Petra Tolski                           596,4

    42  Ralf Kaiser                            606,1

    43  Dr. Mark-Oliver Otto                   717,5

    44  Michael Bunk                           775,0

    45  Claus-Peter Karweck                    808,6

    46  Benjamin Aldag                         880,7

    47  Yvonne Lengning                        934,5

    48  Elmar Putensen                        1036,0

    49  Hans-Joachim Stöver                   1088,0

    50  Tristan Lüers                         1134,0

    51  Laura Reinecker                       1138,0

    52  Janek Peters                          1157,0



    53  Rudolf Kröger                         1237,0

    54  Patrick Wegner                        1353,0

    55  Andr‚ Ristau                          1402,0

    56  Nico Tolski                           1570,0

    57  Frederik Lucks                        1842,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 1. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Michael Holste                     397,4     (1)

     2  Friedrich Dreyer                   499,7     (1)

     3  Karl-Ludwig Fehling                549,4     (1)

     4  Ralf Kaiser                        606,1     (1)

     5  Michael Bunk                       775,0     (1)

     6  Hans-Joachim Stöver               1088,0     (1)

     7  Rudolf Kröger                     1237,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 2. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Sven Troeder                       154,6     (1)

     2  Stefan Harms                       182,0     (1)

     3  Malte Fricke                       194,0     (1)

     4  Torven Weitendorf                  325,2     (1)

     5  Helge Bunk                         457,2     (1)

     6  Alexander-Frederik Rieger          469,7     (1)

     7  Tim Goetsch                        501,8     (1)

     8  Dr. Mark-Oliver Otto               717,5     (1)

     9  Tristan Lüers                     1134,0     (1)

    10  Andr‚ Ristau                      1402,0     (1)

    11  Frederik Lucks                    1842,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 3. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Tim Heinze                          51,9     (1)

     2  Frank Hageleit                      57,2     (1)

     3  Jörg Mertinkat                      94,0     (1)

     4  Ralf Ende                          275,8     (1)

     5  Hauke Stöver                       295,5     (1)

     6  Frank Heinze                       330,2     (1)

     7  Nils-Holger Zirkel                 407,4     (1)

     8  Jan-Hinnerk Zirkel                 468,3     (1)

     9  Benjamin Aldag                     880,7     (1)

    10  Janek Peters                      1157,0     (1)

    11  Patrick Wegner                    1353,0     (1)

    12  Nico Tolski                       1570,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 4. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Sönke Stöver                       113,8     (1)

     2  Ingo Gottschalk                    116,9     (1)

     3  Nils Stoffers                      133,3     (1)



     4  Tamas Herbert Wagner               158,8     (1)

     5  Dr. Ulrich Häp                     163,9     (1)

     6  Philipp Reinecker                  196,9     (1)

     7  Andr‚ Kirmse                       216,8     (1)

     8  Bernd Jurksch                      270,6     (1)

     9  Lars Peters                        357,3     (1)

    10  Robert Graf                        425,7     (1)

    11  Norbert Braun                      593,1     (1)

    12  Claus-Peter Karweck                808,6     (1)

    13  Elmar Putensen                    1036,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 5. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Franziska Heinze                    94,9     (1)

     2  Petra Graf                         175,7     (1)

     3  Sabine Heinze                      215,6     (1)

     4  Ivonn Goetsch                      286,0     (1)

     5  Kerstin Engelmann                  352,1     (1)

     6  Meike Behrens                      355,3     (1)

     7  Birte Schnabel                     481,6     (1)

     8  Andrea Sörensen                    506,9     (1)

     9  Sophia Krohn                       529,3     (1)

    10  Jacqueline Lengning                554,4     (1)

    11  Petra Tolski                       596,4     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Marschreihenfolge  

 Platz  Gruppe                        Ergebnis (Wertungen)

     1  4. Zug                         7042,9      (20)

     2  5. Zug                         7052,1      (20)

     3  2. Zug                         9809,8      (20)

     4  3. Zug                         9409,3      (19)

         Marschreihenfolge  

 Platz  Gruppe                        Ergebnis (Wertungen)

     5  1. Zug                        10195,7      (16)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Preisschiessen

 Platz  Name                                 T1        T2          Summe

     1  Michael Bunk                         56,7     151,7        208,4

     2  Robert Graf                          82,9     286,5        369,4

     3  Claus-Peter Karweck                 175,3     209,1        384,4

     4  Hauke Stöver                        118,4     311,5        429,9

     5  Jörg Mertinkat                      209,4     254,8        464,2

     6  Malte Fricke                        211,8     290,1        501,9

     7  Nico Tolski                         221,8     303,5        525,3

     8  Nils-Holger Zirkel                  152,9     401,2        554,1

     9  Birte Schnabel                       52,2     503,1        555,3

    10  Tim Heinze                          258,1     411,5        669,6

    11  Alexander-Frederik Rieger           249,5     424,6        674,1

    12  Andr‚ Kirmse                        351,4     362,8        714,2

    13  Laura Reinecker                     396,0     469,6        865,6

    14  Philipp Reinecker                   408,0     510,9        918,9

    15  Sabine Heinze                       433,5     486,6        920,1



    16  Meike Behrens                       432,2     491,9        924,1

    17  Franziska Heinze                    334,2     662,1        996,3

    18  Hans-Heinrich Fehling               187,6     811,9        999,5

    19  Ingo Gottschalk                     530,7     541,2       1071,9

    20  Jacqueline Lengning                 290,0     841,9       1131,9

    21  Ivonn Goetsch                       508,3     626,1       1134,4

    22  Petra Tolski                        482,7     667,2       1149,9

    23  Torven Weitendorf                   472,5     681,0       1153,5

    24  Petra Graf                          592,0     613,4       1205,4

    25  Friedrich Dreyer                    580,2     628,3       1208,5

    26  Andrea Sörensen                     408,5     833,9       1242,4

    27  Ralf Ende                           610,1     660,4       1270,5

    28  Kerstin Engelmann                   642,4     674,3       1316,7

    29  Elmar Putensen                      676,9     808,4       1485,3

    30  Yvonne Lengning                     949,4    1016,0       1965,4

    31  Patrick Wegner                      799,6    1249,0       2048,6

       --------------------------------------------------

         Ausmarschorden Nordheide Wochenbl.

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Nico Tolski                             10     52,0

     2  Birte Schnabel                          10     64,6

     3  Ralf Ende                               10    126,7

     4  Hauke Stöver                            10    157,0

     5  Stefan Harms                            10    182,3

     6  Dr. Mark-Oliver Otto                    10    188,5

     7  Karl-Ludwig Fehling                     10    193,1

     8  Ralf Kaiser                             10    195,1

     9  Sophia Krohn                            10    229,4

    10  Laura Reinecker                         10    292,4

    11  Lars Peters                             10    296,1

    12  Sven Troeder                            10    368,8

    13  Jan-Hinnerk Zirkel                      10    372,4

    14  Janek Peters                            10    378,0

    15  Malte Fricke                            10    386,3

    16  Andr‚ Kirmse                            10    410,4

    17  Philipp Reinecker                       10    424,1

    18  Torven Weitendorf                       10    443,0

    19  Yvonne Lengning                         10    467,8

    20  Jacqueline Lengning                     10    479,9

    21  Ivonn Goetsch                           10    501,1

    22  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               10    509,8

    23  Rudolf Kröger                           10    513,4

    24  Marvin Sörensen                         10    526,5

    25  Elmar Putensen                          10    583,1

    26  Nils Stoffers                           10    605,5

    27  Patrick Wegner                          10    633,7

    28  Michael Holste                          10    649,9

    29  Nils-Holger Zirkel                      10    683,8

    30  Dr. Ulrich Häp                          10    781,1

    31  Tristan Lüers                            9    860,3

    32  Frederik Lucks                           9   1180,0

    33  Jörg Mertinkat                           9   1493,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Ausmarschpokal

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler



     1  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               10    168,2

     2  Andr‚ Kirmse                            10    179,6

     3  Michael Bunk                            10    198,2

     4  Torven Weitendorf                       10    236,1

     5  Tamas Herbert Wagner                    10    429,3

     6  Stefan Harms                            10    691,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Bundesorden

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Nils-Holger Zirkel                      10     12,7

     2  Torven Weitendorf                       10     15,0

     3  Jörg Mertinkat                          10     26,5

     4  Tim Goetsch                             10    153,5

     5  Nils Stoffers                           10    183,0

     6  Ivonn Goetsch                           10    185,5

     7  Sven Troeder                            10    201,1

     8  Philipp Reinecker                       10    234,0

     9  Helge Bunk                              10    240,5

    10  Hans-Joachim Stöver                     10    250,7

    11  Jan-Hinnerk Zirkel                      10    270,5

    12  Ralf Ende                               10    276,9

    13  Andr‚ Ristau                            10    288,8

    14  Nico Tolski                             10    297,3

    15  Tristan Lüers                           10    317,3

    16  Michael Bunk                            10    323,2

    17  Tim Heinze                              10    339,3

    18  Lars Peters                             10    350,7

    19  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               10    383,9

    20  Laura Reinecker                         10    427,7

    21  Ralf Kaiser                             10    482,4

    22  Elmar Putensen                          10    504,2

    23  Yvonne Lengning                         10    530,4

    24  Birte Schnabel                          10    540,5

    25  Sönke Stöver                            10    547,3

    26  Franziska Heinze                        10    649,0

        Sophia Krohn                            10    649,0

    28  Patrick Wegner                          10    693,8

    29  Bernd Jurksch                           10    773,1

    30  Claus-Peter Karweck                      9    875,7

    31  Andr‚ Kirmse                             9    946,4

    32  Marvin Sörensen                          9   1535,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Wanderpokal Sparkasse

         Vorgabeteiler: 777,0

 Platz  Name                                Teilerdiff.

     1  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               33,8

     2  Sönke Stöver                           115,9

     3  Nils Stoffers                          195,2

     4  Friedrich Dreyer                       274,5

     5  Michael Bunk                           481,6

     6  Ivonn Goetsch                          574,6

     7  Andr‚ Kirmse                           664,5

     8  Tamas Herbert Wagner                   745,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Schüler Plakette



        (noch) keine Ergebnisse

       --------------------------------------------------

         Jungschützen Plakette

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Kai Kröger                              10     32,2

     2  Lasse Wollenweber                       10     67,0

     3  Gereon Mado                             10     82,5

     4  Ramona Häp                              10     92,5

     5  Luise Wollenweber                       10    139,9

       --------------------------------------------------

         Ehrenscheibe Jungschützen

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Lasse Wollenweber                       10    111,5

     2  Gereon Mado                             10    112,2

     3  Kai Kröger                              10    131,9

     4  Ramona Häp                              10    241,3

     5  Luise Wollenweber                        9    245,0

       --------------------------------------------------


